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. FACTORIES WITH SPECIAL REFERENCE TO AJINKYATARA
SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARAKHANA LTD.,SHENDRE, DISTeSATARA.

QUESTIONNAIRE (FOR OFFICERS)

Name se
Age 3= v
Sex e Male / Female

Reldgien :=

Caste tw

Married statuesse Marrieé / Unmarried,

Cateqory of jeb := Skilled/Unskilled/Semi-skilled,

Permanent / Temparary.

Educatien;$ Primary/Secendary/Higher Secondary/Hieher Educatien
Department :=

Length of service in thls facteryi=-

Native place 3=

Mede of conveyance e

ﬁhme" the department which deals with persennel matters?

How f£ar is it frem factery?
Where de you reside 3 a) In the factory premises
b) Outside factery prémises
Is thége  man-pever department in yeu factery ?
Yes/Ne,
which ef the fellewing metheds de yeu use for manpower plannine
i) Annual estimate of wacancies, ’
ii) Lene ranee estimate of vacancies,
331) Pixed minimum man specific requireme:

iv) Swpecific pesition estimmte.

v) JAny ether



13) which of the following facters are censidered fer ferecagting

the manepcwsr ?
4) Death
1i)
144i)

Residnation
Retirement

iv) Discharse
v) Any ether

28) State the pericé€ for which manpower requirement are ferecasting?

21)
22)

23)
24)

25)
26)

i) One year

i1) Twe yeax

iii) Three year

iv) Five year

v) Any ether

Iz there any shortage of manpever in the factery?

If yes, haow it is dealt with?
i)
ii)
114)
I2 there any sursplus?
If yes, hew it is dealt with?
i)
ii)
iig)
iv)

v)

what is the expected logs rate ?

Y es/Ne

Threush fresh recruitment
By premctien
Any other

Yes/Ne.

Threugh early retirement
Discharee

Lay eff

Transfer te any department,

Any other

De you tnink that in the factery the priaciple of"right

persen en the right job" is fellowsd?



27)

28)

29)

30)

31)

32)

33)

34)

35)

wWhat difficulties de you face in recruitine?

S

Is it necessary to carry out the manepower planning fer the
fellowing?
i) Expansicn ef factery
ii) Technical change
1i1) | _ Increase in production.
iv) Any ether,

wWhat difficulties de you face in manpower planning?

whether the factory utiliese eutside seurces for recuitment?
Yes/No,
If yes, shich of the follewing ?
i) Advertisineg
ii) Empleyment exchanges
4ii) Educatienal institutions/ srefessional
in#titutians.
iv) Trade union.
v) Any ether
Did yeu cenduct any tesr while reguitment from cutside sourse?
Yes/Ne,
Dees the factery c#msider the recemmendations ef the existing
employees for fresh recuitment ? Yes/No, \
De you impert tratning te newly recruited empleyees?
Yes/Ne,
Whe leeks after recruitment functien?
i) Boeard of Directers,
ii) Manaei neg Directoers,
iii) Personal Department,

iv) Any ether,




36)

37)

38)

39)

49)
41)

42)

43)
44)

45)

What is the effect of motivation ?

1%

Dees the factery previde any . ..I&iyztraining befere placement?

Yeas/N0,
If yes, what is the duration ¢f training ?

From To

.?State the type of trainineg ?

i) On the job
11) O8&€ the job
ii1) Ahy ether

vhat difficulties de yeu face in executing training programme?

Are there metivatisnal scheme in yeur factery? yes|Ne,
What are the facilities previded that by the factory to the
employeces te do the werk mere effiélently ¢

(1) Bonuses

(ii) Profit sharing

(1ii) Leave with pay

(iv) Medical reimbursement

(v) Any other,
Does the factery sives incentives to the efficient workers 7

Yes/ Ne

If yes, which are thosze ?

Tick mark (\/3 from the following the practiees fellowed by
the factery 7
(1) Delegation ef Authority
(11) Particivsatien in manasement
(i1i) Job security
(iv) Job cnrichment

(V) Any other




46)

47)

4n)
49)
50)

51)

52)
53)

54)

55)

56)

(i) Increase in sroductisn
(11) Pecrease in preduction
(111) Nil

(4v) 2ny ether,

What difficulties déf%ace in case of motivation ?

What is the criteria fer prometion <2
(1) sSeniority
(11) Eeficiency
(111) Senlority —cum-afficiency
(1v) 2Zny other,
Ts theve any departmental test for prometion 7? Yes/ Ne

If yes, explain its nature ¢

Is there any contract between the factory and trade union
regarding the basis of promotion ? Yes / Ne
If ves, which is the base

Do you have difinite transfer policy 2?2 Yes /Ne
Tick mark (\//) the types of transfers followed by yeu ?
(1) Productien txansfer
(ii) Replacement
(111) shife
{iv) Remedial (v) Versatability
(vi) oOther
Whether the factery - transfers the emnloyees according te
their conweniences ? Yes | e

What difficulties do yeu face in transfering employees ?

Are there strike in the factery ® Yes / Neo



57)

58)

59)

60)

61)
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State the nature ef strikes during last five years ?

If yes, explain in brief :

Is there any grivencance redressal proccsdure in the

factery 7 Yes / Ne

by
Ju

De you feollew any of the follewing practives ?7
(1) Suggestion scheme
(11) Works committee
(444) Any ether
What is the state of relationshi-» between management
and werkers ?
(1) Good
(i1) Satisfactory
(111) Nen-Satisfactery



1)
2)
3)
4)
.1 ]
6)
7
8)
9)
1e)
11)
12)
13)
14)

15)
16)

17)

18)

"HUMAN RESIURCE PLANNING IN CO-OPERATIVE WSUGAR
FACTORIES WITH SPECIAL REFPERENCE TO AJINKYATARA
SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARAKHAKNA LTD,, SHENDRE, DIST-SATARA,"

QUESTIORNAIRE (POR WORKERS)

Rame s~
Age e
Sex i~ Male / Pemale
Religion i~

Caste s=

Marital status s~ Ma ..ed / Unmarried

Type of jedb t~ Skilled ,/ Unskilled / semi-skilled

Permanent f- Temporary

Educationi=- Primary/Seceundry/Nigher Secendry/ Higher Educatien
Department t-

Langth eof Service in this factery:-

Native . Places-

Mede of Cenveyance -

vhere de ysu reside ?
a) In the factery primes,
b) Outside the factery premies,
Hew far is it frem factery 7 .

Are yeu aware of the recruitment precedure in yeur factery ?
Yes/Re,

State the seurce threugh which yeu get empleyment in the factéry?
L) Threugh middle man.
1i) Thewugh exisiting empleyees.
1i1) Empleoyment exchanges.
iv) Any ether,
De yeu have any pervieus expereence befere accepting this

empleyment ? Yes/Re,



101,

19) was there any written test fer recruitment ? Yes/Ne,

20) If yes, state its nature ?

21) what is yeur epinien abeut the methed ef select ien in

your fackery ?

22) Did yeu underge any special traning/apprentibgceship/prebatien
pefere yeur placement ? Yes/Ne,
23) If yes, what was its duration ?

frem 'Te

24) Are yeu satisfied with job 2

25) If net, why ?

26) De yew Delive in jeb eriented tranining te werkers ?
yes/ e,

‘ e - -

27) De yeu want te make any suggestien fer jedb satisfactien ?
1)
11)
111}

28) In yeur epinien what tyse of 1t 1) On the jed

traning sheuld be given te $ 2) Off the jeb
werkers ? 1 3) Apprenticeship
t 4) Any ether
29) whether did yeu werk as= a traninee under the direct supervisien?
Yes/Ne.

30) Tick mark ( ) the facilities previded by the factery te

de the werk mere efficient ?

i) Wage & salaries,
i1) Bemuses

a
114) Prefit shring
iv) Leave with pay



1)

32)
33)

34)

38)

36)
37

is)

39)
. 40)

41)

16.

v) Medical Reimbursement

vi) Any ether
De yeu get rewards or premetion if werk is dene mere
efficently ? Yes/Ne,

If yes, state its nature s

Tick mark ( /' ) nen- financial incentives previded by
the factexy ?
i) Deleg:tion ef Autherit y,
11) Pwticipatio -a ef authority,
1i1) Jeb security.
iv)J Jeb retatien,
v) Jeb leading.
vi) Any ether.
De you feel that facilities provided by the factery re suffieient’

What i{s yeur epinien about the incentive plan ef factery?

What s te premetien velicy in yeur factery?

what is the criteria fer premetien ?
1) Senieryity
11) Efficieny
111) Senierity-cum-efficieny
iv) Any ether
Is there any test fer premetien in your erganisatien?

Yes/No,

1f yes, state its nature:

Are you satfsfied with the existing premetien pelicy ?
Yes/No.

What is the annual preometien rate ? o




42)
43)

44)

45)

46)

47)

48)

107

Is there aby trainining for premetien ? Yes/Ne,

If yes, state its nature ?

What de you knew abcut thetranfer pelicy?

In vhich department did yeu werk ?

vWhat are the reasens of transfers ?
1)
- 44)

State the nature eof transfer?
1) 1Intra transfer,
ii) Inter transfer,
while transfering Qither the management censiders yeur
willingness ?
Yes/Ne,
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